December 17, 2025 to December 16, 2030 (both days inclusive). 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT pursuant to the provisions of the Act read with the SEBI Listing 
Regulations, Mr. Radhakrishna Nair (DIN: 07225354) be and is hereby entitled to receive an 
annual renumeration of ₹ 17,00,000/- (Rupees Seventeen Lakh Only), or as may be 
determined by the Board from time to time and reimbursement towards his travel, hotel, and 
other incidental expenses incurred by him, in the performance of his role and duties as an 
Independent Director of the Company. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 17(1A) of SEBI Listing

[...]

strengthening board effectiveness and his continuation on the Board of the Company as an 

Independent Director even after attaining the age of 75 years will be in the interest of the Company. 

Mr. Nair is entitled to receive an annual remuneration of INR 17,00,000/- (Rupees Seventeen Lakh 

Only) and sitting fees of ₹ 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Only) payable for attending each meeting 

of the Board and any committees thereof, (where he is a member). He shall also be entitled to 

receive reimbursement towards his travel, hotel, and other incidental expenses incurred by him, in